## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

## Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 192

## **BY: Representative Mayo**

AMEND on lines 19 and 26 by striking the word "shall" and replacing in lieu thereof with the word "may" AMEND FURTHER on line 45 by striking the word "shall" and by replacing in lieu thereof with the following language: "is authorized to"

6 AMEND FURTHER the title on line 2 by striking the word
7 "MANDATE" and by replacing in lieu thereof with the word
8 "AUTHORIZE"

9 AMEND FURTHER the title on line 4 by inserting the following 10 words after the word "OFFENDERS": "TO BE ELECTRONICALLY MONITORED 11 AND"